c) No death benefit shall be paid on a withdrawal card.  
d) The Local shall keep a separate record of monies paid out in Death Benefits.  

APPENDIX “D” - CONTINUING EDUCATION BURSARY  
A continuing education bursary of $500 per student will be paid to applicants to a maximum of fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000) per year for the Local. This bursary shall be offered by CUPE Local 523, to students who are 
proceeding to a program of studies in any field, whether academic or vocational, within eighteen (18) months of 
their high school graduation.  

In the event that the ($15,000) cap is not used within the year the balance will carry forward to the following year to